

09-05-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 69804-055	1006
To the Honorable Commissioner for Pate 10344	ned original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying l'arty(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kenji SHIMAZAKI, Kazuhiro SATO, Takahiro ICHINOMIYA,	Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.
Shozo HIRANO, Masao TAKAHASHI, Hiroyuki TSUJIKAWA,	
Seijiro KOJIMA	
	Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 JAPAN
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
☐ Corrected Assignment ☐ Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: December 17, 2004	
A Application much of the state	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/024,470	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	
A. Date Filed: December 30, 2004	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attach	ned? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <b>Fees</b>
	previously
	paid
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096	300417
	HIS SPACE
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is Struggcopy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is structopy
of the original document.	•
Michael E. Fogarty, Registration No. 36,139	
1	
	Signarare Date
	tal number of pages including cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	,

PATENT REEL: 019791 FRAME: 0092

W-20-3	<i>MO1</i>
FORM FTO-1595	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)  Docket No.: 69804-055	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner for 1 1034303	89
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kenji SHIMAZAKI, Kazuhiro SATO, Takahiro ICHINOMIYA,	Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.
Shozo HIRANO, Masao TAKAHASHI, Hiroyuki TSUJIKAWA,	
Seijiro KOJIMA 7.23.07	
7 123.01	Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 JAPAN
3. Nature of Conveyance:	1
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: December 17, 2004	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is: December 17, 2004
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attack	hed? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
•	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
	500417
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096	
DO NOT USE T	THE CDACE
	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	-tii- two and come-t and am attached come is a two come
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original desument	ittom is true and correct and any anached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
NO. 17 7 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 1	Danishan 20, 2004
Michael E. Fogarty, Registration No. 36,139	December 30, 2004
	Signature Date
/ To	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	otal number of pages including cover sheet: 2

PATENT REEL: 019791 FRAME: 0093

(SAB	,								
Dock	et No.: .								
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>									
suffic	In consideration of the premises and elency of which is hereby acknowledged, the	other unde	good and ersigned,	valuable	considera	ution in ha	nd paid,	, the receip	t and
(1)	Kenji SHIMAZAKI	(5)	Masao T	'AKAHAS	нт				
(2)	Kazuhiro SATO Takahiro ICHINOMIYA	(6)		TSUJIKA			_		
(3)	Takahiro ICHINOMIYA	(7)	Seijiro K				_		
(4)	Shozo HIRANO	(8)							
who h	nave made a certain new and useful inventio	n, her	reby sell, a	ssign and t	ransfer un	ito			
	ıshita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.								
of 100	06, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-	8501	Japan						
					······				
Amer	ccessors and assigns (hereinafter designated ica as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention METHOD FOR SEMICONDUCTOR INTOPLY NOTSE	tion e	ntitled					United Stat	es of
	131 10101								
(a) fo	or which an application for United States I lentified by United States Serial No.	etters	s Patent w	as filed on		; or			
(b) De	for which an application ecember 17, 2004	for	United	States	Letters	Patent	was	executed	on
substi Conve	ne undersigned hereby authorize and request Il United States Letters Patent which ma- itutes, renewals, continuations, or continuat ention for the Protection of Industrial Prope as and legal representatives; the undersigned half of said ASSIGNEE;	y be ions-i rty to	granted thin-part then the said A	erefor and eof, and the SSIGNEE.	l any and ne right to for its in	all extens all benefit terest as A	sions, div ts under SSIGNEI	visions, reist the Internati F. its succes	sues, ional
impro any pa	AND the undersigned hereby agree to the cation for and obtaining original, divisional, and ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and evements, and applications for patent based apers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors extion and title in and to the invention hereby	reissu legal there assig	ied or exte I represent on, growir gns and leg	nded Letter atives, and ng out of or	rs Patent o without : r related t	of the Unite further rem o the said i	ed States, nuneration	, upon reque n, in and to	st of any
SIGN	ED on the dates indicated aside our signatur	es:							
,1	INVENTORS			DATE SI	GNED				
1)	Kenji Shimagahi'			Decemb	er 17,	2004			
2)	Kerji Shimazahi' Name: Kenji SHIMAZAKI  Kazuhiro Sato			Decemb	er 17,	2004			
3)	Name: Kazuhiro SATO Jakahino Johnos	niyi	w	Decemb	er 17,	2004	<del></del>		
	Name: Takahiro ICHINOMIYA	4							

4)

5)

6)

7)

Masao Takahashi

Name: Masao TAKAHASHI

Suijiro Kojimu Name: Seijiro KOJIMA

**RECORDED: 08/30/2007** 

Hitoyuki Tsujikawa Name: Hiroyuki TSUJIKAWA

> PATENT REEL: 019791 FRAME: 0094

December 17, 2004

December 17, 2004

December 17, 2004

December 17, 2004